
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN GOUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED February 12,2019

By Commissioner: Wedel 20190212-010

MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY'S
FAII,IILY HOMELESS PREVENTION AND ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

July 1 , 2019 - June 30, 2021

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency, State of Minnesota, has been authorized to undertake a
program to provide assistance to low-income families and youth to prevent homelessness; and

WHEREAS, Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc. has developed an application as an
Administering Entity for the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency's Family Homeless Prevention and Assistance
program; and

WHEREAS, Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, lnc. has demonstrated the ability to perform the
required activities of the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency's Family Homeless Prevention and Assistance
Program.

NOW, THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED, that Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, lnc. is hereby
authorized as an entity to be charged with the administration of funds made available through the Minnesota
Housing Finance Agency's Family Homeless Prevention and Assistance Program, in the Couñty of Aitkin.

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

P

STATE OF MTNNESOTAI
couNTY oF A¡TKtNl

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minütes of the proãeed-ings of said
Board on the 12th day of February 2019, and that the samè is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 1 2th day of February 20i 9

Y

ç,,)"*'
Seibert
AdministratorCo
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CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNry, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED F 12,2Q19

By Commissioner: Wedel 20190212-011

LG220 Exempt Permit - Lawler Area Gommunitv Club

BE lT RESOLVED,J!" Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt
Permit - Form LG22O - of the Lawler Area Community Club, at tñe following location - Jackson's Hole, which
has an address of 36232 Kestrel Avenue, MN 55760 - Salo Township. (Noie: Date of activity for Raffle - April
13,2019)

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

BE

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF A|TKIN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proãeed-ings of said
Board on the 12th day of February 2019, and that the samè is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

W¡tness my hand and seal this 12th day of February 2019

Seibert
Administrator

J
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CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED February 12,2019

By Commissioner: Wedel 20190212-012

LG220 Exempt Permit - Wealthwood Rod and Gun Glub

BE lT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt
Permit - Form LG220 - of the Wealthwood Rod & Gun Club, at the following location - Wealthwood Rod &
Gun Club, which has an address of 23573 420th Place, Aitkin, MN 56431 - Hazelton Township. (Note: Date of
activity for Raffle - October 5, 2019)

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

RS

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF AtTKtN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certifi that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proõeecl-ings of said
Board on the 12th dav of February 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and sea¡ this 12th day of February 2019

UW
Seibert

County Administrator
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CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED February 12,2019

By Commissioner: Wedel 20190212-013

Repurchase Application - Partners in Action (PlA)

WHEREAS, Partners in Action (PlA) of Minnesota, the owners at the time of forfeiture, has made and filed an
application with the County Auditor for the repurchase of the hereinafter described parcel of tax forfeited land,
in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, of amended, which land is
situated in the county of Aitkin, Minnesota and described as follows, to-wit:

Quadna Mountain Vacation Club First Addition, Lot 2 Block 1

Property lD: 57-1 -087800

and WHEREAS, said applicant has set forth in his application that:

a. Hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the following reasons,
to-wit:

Mr. Gerber and I believed that PIA of Minnesota had sold this parcelto Mr. Gerber in
2005. That parcel was apparently left out of the sale. Mr. Gerber has made significant
improvements to the property. He properly and lawfully removed an old foundation and filled in
several large holes. He has invested significant time and expense into this project. I request to
be allowed to redeem this parcel so I can convey it to Mr. Gerber.

b. The repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because:
Mr. Gerber purchased many smaller parcels near this parcel from PIA of Minnesota in

2015.lt is beneficial to bring this parcel into Mr. Gerber's ownership so that the many small
parcels in this area are unified in common ownership.

and WHEREAS, this board is of the opinion that said application should be granted for such reasons,

NOW, THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED, that the application of Partners in Action (PlA) of Minnesota for the
purchase of the above described parcel of tax forfeited land be and the same is hereby granted and the County
Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to permit such repurchase according to the þróvisions of Minnesota
Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

MBE bers

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF AtTKtN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing w1h the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proõeeO-ings of said
Board on the 12th day of Februarv 201 9, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of February 2019

J Seibert
Administrator
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CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED February 12,2019

By Commissioner: Wedel 20190212-014

Set Public Hearins Date for Land Glassification

WHEREAS, MN Statue 282.01 allows the County Board to classify tax-forfeited lands either to be retained in
public ownership for public benefits or returned to private ownership, and

WHEREAS, MN Statute 282.01 requires that a public hearing be held to receive comments and
recommendations about the pending classifications.

THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners hereby sets a public hearing for
May 14, 2019 at 10:00 AM at the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners Meeting to be held at the Aitkin Public
Library for the classification of the following parcels of tax-forfeited lands.

# PIN #
Classification

Rge. Recommendation

18

25

25

19

22

20

20

20

20

27

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

2l

2t

27

27

Twp.

47

136

136

46

49

51

51

51

51

46

47

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

27

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

23

22

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

LEGAL

(NE-NE) LOT 3, (NW-NE) LOT 2, SW NE, AND (SE-NE) LOT 5
LYING SLY OF RD ROW AS IN DOC 385158

RIVERSIDE POINT 2ND ADDITION, LOT 68

RIVERSIDE POINT 2ND ADDITION, Lot 69

0.52 AC G LOT 1AS tN DOC 356347

2.15 AC S&W OF R/W tN SE NW tN 826 D p536

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 2 BLK 4

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 4 BLK 4

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 5 BLK 4

COUNTY AUDITORS PLAT OF SWATARA, LOT 6 BLK 4

1AC IN NW NW LESS .48 AC HY

LAWLER, LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 8

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 11. BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT ].2 BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 13 BLK 9

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 4 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 5 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 6 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 20 BLK 11

INDIAN PROTAGE, LOT 21 BLK 11

SHESHEBE POINT, LOT 375

SHESHEBE POINT, LOT 376

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 10 BLK 18

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 11 BLK 18
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Sec.

t
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

LT

L2

13

t4

15

16

L7

18

19

20

2L

22

23

01-0-037201

01-1-152900

01-1-153000

09-0-031708

19-0-038100

20-1-063100

20-1-063300

20-1-063400

20-1-063s00

26-0-044000

27-L-072LOT

29-1-082900

29-1-083000

29-r.-083100

29-1-086800

29-1-086900

29-1-087000

29-1-088400

29-1-088500

29-1-180400

29-1-180500

29-t-244000

29-t-244tO0

non-conservation

conservation

conservation

non-conservation

conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

47

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

27

27

27

27

27

20

t3

23

24

24

23

26

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

49

49

49

49

49

47

49

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

23

23

23

23

23

23

27

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

29-r-257400

29-L-271000

29-L-27LTOO

29-t-283700

29-1-289000

30-L-062500

52-t-040200

s7-0-003002

57-0-003107

57-0-003r.08

s7-1-088400

57-1-088500

s7-1-088900

s7-1-089000

57-1-089100

57-1-089200

s7-1-089300

s7-1-089400

57-1-089500

57-1.-089600

57-L-089700

s7-1-089800

s7-1-089900

57-1-090000

s7-1-090100

s7-1-090200

s7-1-090300

57-1-090400

57-1-090500

s7-1-090600

57-1.-090700

57-1-090800

57-1-090900

57-1-091100

57-L-091200

57-1"-091300

57-1-091400

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 6 BLK 24

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 1 BLK 33

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 2 BLK 33

SHESHEBE POINT THIRD ADDITION, LOT 5 BLK 40

SHESHEBE POINTTHIRD ADDITION, LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 44

EASTLAKE, LOT 3 BLK 10

EVERGREEN BEACH, OUTLOT B LYING NW OF TWP RD

LOT 6 LESS 0.72 AC PLAT

PART OF NW SW LYING W & N OF CO RD # 82

PART OF SW SW LYING W & N OF CO RD #82

QUADNA MOUNTAIN VACATION CLUB FIRST ADD, OUTLOT A

QUADNA MOUNTAIN VACATION CLUB FIRST ADD, OUTLOT B

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 120

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t2!
QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L22

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L23

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t24

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !25

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T26

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ L27

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 130

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 131

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !32

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 133

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 134

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 135

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 136

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t37

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ t4O

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ L4!

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L42

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ T43

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU T44

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 146

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L47

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t62

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 163
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non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation

non-conservation



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7T

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

5

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

43

57-1-091500

57-1-09L600

57-1-091700

s7-1-091800

s7-1-091,900

57-1-092000

57-L-O921OO

57-t-092200

57-1.-092300

57-t-O92400

57-1-092s00

57-1-092600

57-r-092700

57-1-092800

57-1-092900

57-1-093000

57-1-093100

57-1-093200

s7-1-093300

57-1-093s00

58-1-005200

59-1-026200

59-1-026301

61-1-014400

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU L64

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 166

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t67

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ 770

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AIJ 77!

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !72

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !73

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t74

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 175

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !76

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU t77

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 180

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 181

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, A.J T82

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 183

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 184

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 185

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU 186

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, AU !87

QUADNA MOUNTAIN LODGE CONDO NUMBER 4, C.E. & L.C.E

MCGRATH, LOTS 1.2 BLK 5

HESPER J NEWELLS ADDITION IN MCGREGOR

,LOT5BLK3
HESPER J NEWELLS ADDITION IN MCGREGOR, LOT 6 LESS W 12
FT OF N 1OO FT BLK 3

TINGDALES ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF TAMARACK, LOTS 24 &25
BLK 3

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

26 non-conservation

23 non-conservation

31 48 23 non-conservation

31 48 23 non-conservation

15 48 22 non-conservation

82

83

84

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

TME AII M

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF A|TK¡N)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certifo that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minütes of the proãeed-ings of said
Board on the 12th day of February 201 9, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of February 2019

Jessi Seibert
County Administrator
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